SOUTH PASADENA COUNCIL PTA SPECIAL NEEDS COMMITTEE



RECOMMENDED RESOURCES

South Pasadena Council PTA Special Needs Committee -

The mission of the South Pasadena Council PTA Special Needs Committee is to serve South Pasadena's students with special needs, their teachers, and their families. In collaboration with the SPUSD (South Pasadena Unified School District), we work to foster excellent education and an informed and supportive community for all our city's children.

Please visit our website at **www.spp4snc.com** for upcoming meetings and more information, or contact Lourdes Nonato at Ibnonato@gmail.com.

South Pasadena Special Needs Support Group -

The intent of the group is to provide an informal setting where parents can:

- Meet others dealing with the unique challenges encountered with a special needs child
- Discuss the difficulties, frustrations, and rewards of raising a child with special needs
- Share experience and practical advice
- Network with others to collect information on other forms of assistance, such as doctors, specialists, tutors, programs, and camps

Please contact Kim Lesak at kimlesak@aol.com for more information and to be added to the mailing list.

Upcoming dates: Thursdays, April 9, May 4, and June 11, 2015, 7 - 8:30 PM. Please contact Kim Lesak for location of meetings.

Coffee/Tea with the Executive Director of Student Support Services

Please join Dennis Lefevre, the Executive Director of Students Support Services, for coffee or tea. Each session will be one hour, and all parents and community members are invited. This is a great opportunity to ask questions and learn more about the student support services provided by SPUSD.

Upcoming meetings: **4/27/15**, **6 PM**; **6/8/15**, **8:30 AM**. District Office, 1020 El Centro St., Rm 5. For more information, please visit: www.spusd.net/student_support_services.

South Pasadena Middle School - spms.spusd.net

South Pasadena Middle School PTA - spmspta.com